63
BHC and Evox Rifa Electrolytic Capacitors
RoHS
Compliant
ALS34 Series 85°C
• imperial case sizes and terminals for the north american market
•  long life, 20000 hours at 85°c (ur, ir applied)
•  high ripple current

als34  85°c
articlE tablE als34 (85°c)
cap
(µf)
nominal case size
mm (inches)
Esr max. (mW)
at 25°c
ripple current(a)   at
85°c
Part number
dia len 120hz 20khz 120hz 20khz
25 vdc (ur )
40 vdc (ur )
50 vdc (ur )
 15000 34.9 (1.375) 54.0 (2.125) 38 32 9.2 11.4 ALS34H153D2C025
 22000 34.9 (1.375) 66.7 (2.625) 27 23 11.4 13.7 ALS34H223D2L025
 33000 34.9 (1.375) 79.4 (3.125) 20 17 13.5 15.8 ALS34H333D3C025
 33000 50.8 (2) 54.0 (2.125) 27 24 10.6 11.5 ALS34H333K2C025
 47000 34.9 (1.375) 104.8 (4.125) 15 13 15.7 17.7 ALS34H473D4C025
 47000 50.8 (2) 66.7 (2.625) 19 17 13.2 14.4 ALS34H473K2L025
 68000 34.9 (1.375) 142.9 (5.625) 12 11 16.7 18.3 ALS34H683D5L025
 68000 50.8 (2) 79.4 (3.125) 14 12 16.3 17.6 ALS34H683K3C025
 100000 50.8 (2) 104.8 (4.125) 11 10 19.6 20.9 ALS34H104K4C025
 100000 63.5 (2.5) 79.4 (3.125) 10 9 22.5 24.1 ALS34H104L3C025
 150000 50.8 (2) 142.9 (5.625) 9 8 22.4 23.4 ALS34H154K5L025
 150000 63.5 (2.5) 92.1 (3.625) 8 7 25.4 26.7 ALS34H154L3L025
 220000 63.5 (2.5) 142.9 (5.625) 6 6 31.4 32.8 ALS34H224L5L025
 220000 76.2 (3) 92.1 (3.625) 8 8 25.6 26.3 ALS34H224N3L025
 330000 76.2 (3) 142.9 (5.625) 7 6 33.2 34.0 ALS34H334N5L025
 470000 76.2 (3) 219.1 (8.625) 6 5 45.6 46.5 ALS34H474N8L025
 10000 34.9 (1.375) 54.0 (2.125) 31 25 9.2 11.7 ALS34H103D2C040
 15000 34.9 (1.375) 79.4 (3.125) 21 17 12.5 15.7 ALS34H153D3C040
 22000 34.9 (1.375) 104.8 (4.125) 16 13 14.8 17.7 ALS34H223D4C040
 22000 50.8 (2) 54.0 (2.125) 29 25 10.0 11.2 ALS34H223K2C040
 33000 34.9 (1.375) 142.9 (5.625) 13 11 16.1 18.3 ALS34H333D5L040
 33000 50.8 (2) 66.7 (2.625) 20 17 12.4 13.9 ALS34H333K2L040
 47000 50.8 (2) 79.4 (3.125) 15 13 15.5 17.1 ALS34H473K3C040
 68000 50.8 (2) 104.8 (4.125) 11 10 18.8 20.4 ALS34H683K4C040
 68000 63.5 (2.5) 79.4 (3.125) 10 9 21.4 23.6 ALS34H683L3C040
 100000 50.8 (2) 142.9 (5.625) 9 8 21.7 23.1 ALS34H104K5L040
 100000 63.5 (2.5) 104.8 (4.125) 7 7 27.0 29.3 ALS34H104L4C040
 150000 76.2 (3) 92.1 (3.625) 9 8 24.5 25.5 ALS34H154N3L040
 220000 76.2 (3) 142.9 (5.625) 7 7 32.2 33.3 ALS34H224N5L040
 330000 76.2 (3) 219.1 (8.625) 6 6 44.4 45.6 ALS34H334N8L040
 6800 34.9 (1.375) 54.0 (2.125) 34 26 8.6 11.7 ALS34H682D2C050
 10000 34.9 (1.375) 79.4 (3.125) 24 18 11.7 15.6 ALS34H103D3C050
 15000 34.9 (1.375) 104.8 (4.125) 17 14 14.1 17.7 ALS34H153D4C050
 15000 50.8 (2) 54.0 (2.125) 31 26 9.8 11.4 ALS34H153K2C050
 22000 34.9 (1.375) 142.9 (5.625) 14 11 15.4 18.3 ALS34H223D5L050
 22000 50.8 (2) 66.7 (2.625) 21 18 12.2 14.2 ALS34H223K2L050
 33000 50.8 (2) 79.4 (3.125) 15 13 15.2 17.3 ALS34H333K3C050
 33000 63.5 (2.5) 79.4 (3.125) 11 9 21.2 24.2 ALS34H333L3C050
 47000 50.8 (2) 104.8 (4.125) 12 10 18.5 20.6 ALS34H473K4C050
 47000 63.5 (2.5) 92.1 (3.625) 9 7 24.4 27.1 ALS34H473L3L050
 68000 50.8 (2) 130.2 (5.125) 10 9 21.1 22.9 ALS34H683K5C050
 68000 63.5 (2.5) 104.8 (4.125) 7 7 26.0 28.1 ALS34H683L4C050
 68000 76.2 (3) 92.1 (3.625) 9 8 25.3 27.0 ALS34H683N3L050
 100000 76.2 (3) 117.5 (4.625) 8 7 27.8 29.1 ALS34H104N4L050
 150000 76.2 (3) 168.3 (6.625) 6 6 36.6 37.9 ALS34H154N6L050
 4700 34.9 (1.375) 54.0 (2.125) 37 27 8.1 11.7 ALS34H472D2C063
 6800 34.9 (1.375) 66.7 (2.625) 27 20 10.1 13.8 ALS34H682D2L063
 10000 34.9 (1.375) 92.1 (3.625) 20 15 12.9 17.0 ALS34H103D3L063
 10000 50.8 (2) 54.0 (2.125) 32 26 9.5 11.4 ALS34H103K2C063
 15000 34.9 (1.375) 130.2 (5.125) 15 11 14.9 18.4 ALS34H153D5C063
 15000 50.8 (2) 66.7 (2.625) 22 18 11.8 14.1 ALS34H153K2L063
 22000 50.8 (2) 79.4 (3.125) 16 13 14.7 17.2 ALS34H223K3C063
63 vdc (ur )
mounting style 4=plain or 5=stud
termination style a,c,E,g,h,J,m or r
* *

nominal case size
mm (inches)
Esr max. (mW)
at 25°c
ripple current(a)   at
85°c
Part number
dia len 120hz 20khz 120hz 20khz
63 vdc (ur )
160 vdc (ur )
75 vdc (ur )
100 vdc (ur )
mounting style 4=plain or 5=stud
termination style a,c,E,g,h,J,m or r
* *
 22000 63.5 (2.5) 79.4 (3.125) 11 9 20.5 24.5 ALS34H223L3C063
 33000 50.8 (2) 104.8 (4.125) 12 10 18.0 20.4 ALS34H333K4C063
 33000 63.5 (2.5) 92.1 (3.625) 9 7 23.8 27.2 ALS34H333L3L063
 47000 50.8 (2) 130.2 (5.125) 10 9 20.6 22.7 ALS34H473K5C063
 47000 63.5 (2.5) 104.8 (4.125) 8 7 25.6 28.2 ALS34H473L4C063
 47000 76.2 (3) 92.1 (3.625) 9 8 25.0 27.1 ALS34H473N3L063
 68000 76.2 (3) 104.8 (4.125) 8 7 26.4 28.0 ALS34H683N4C063
 100000 76.2 (3) 168.3 (6.625) 6 6 36.6 38.4 ALS34H104N6L063
 3300 34.9 (1.375) 54.0 (2.125) 55 43 7.1 9.4 ALS34H332D2C075
 4700 34.9 (1.375) 66.7 (2.625) 40 32 8.8 11.3 ALS34H472D2L075
 4700 50.8 (2) 54.0 (2.125) 50 42 7.9 9.3 ALS34H472K2C075
 6800 34.9 (1.375) 79.4 (3.125) 29 24 10.6 13.2 ALS34H682D3C075
 6800 50.8 (2) 66.7 (2.625) 34 28 10.0 11.7 ALS34H682K2L075
 10000 34.9 (1.375) 117.5 (4.625) 21 17 13.2 16.0 ALS34H103D4L075
 10000 50.8 (2) 79.4 (3.125) 24 20 12.6 14.6 ALS34H103K3C075
 15000 50.8 (2) 92.1 (3.625) 21 18 13.5 14.9 ALS34H153K3L075
 22000 50.8 (2) 117.5 (4.625) 15 14 16.3 17.7 ALS34H223K4L075
 22000 63.5 (2.5) 79.4 (3.125) 16 14 16.6 18.0 ALS34H223L3C075
 33000 63.5 (2.5) 104.8 (4.125) 11 10 21.6 23.3 ALS34H333L4C075
 33000 76.2 (3) 92.1 (3.625) 13 12 20.7 21.9 ALS34H333N3L075
 47000 76.2 (3) 104.8 (4.125) 12 11 21.9 22.9 ALS34H473N4C075
 68000 76.2 (3) 168.3 (6.625) 9 8 31.7 32.9 ALS34H683N6L075
 100000 76.2 (3) 219.1 (8.625) 8 7 38.2 39.3 ALS34H104N8L075
 2200 34.9 (1.375) 54.0 (2.125) 61 46 6.6 9.3 ALS34H222D2C100
 3300 34.9 (1.375) 66.7 (2.625) 43 33 8.3 11.3 ALS34H332D2L100
 3300 50.8 (2) 54.0 (2.125) 52 42 7.7 9.3 ALS34H332K2C100
 4700 34.9 (1.375) 79.4 (3.125) 31 24 10.1 13.2 ALS34H472D3C100
 6800 34.9 (1.375) 104.8 (4.125) 23 18 12.2 15.2 ALS34H682D4C100
 6800 50.8 (2) 66.7 (2.625) 32 27 9.5 10.8 ALS34H682K2L100
 10000 34.9 (1.375) 142.9 (5.625) 18 14 13.7 16.4 ALS34H103D5L100
 10000 50.8 (2) 79.4 (3.125) 23 20 12.0 13.5 ALS34H103K3C100
 15000 50.8 (2) 104.8 (4.125) 17 15 15.0 16.5 ALS34H153K4C100
 15000 63.5 (2.5) 79.4 (3.125) 16 14 16.5 18.3 ALS34H153L3C100
 22000 63.5 (2.5) 104.8 (4.125) 11 10 21.5 23.8 ALS34H223L4C100
 22000 76.2 (3) 92.1 (3.625) 13 12 20.8 22.5 ALS34H223N3L100
 33000 76.2 (3) 104.8 (4.125) 12 11 21.9 23.1 ALS34H333N4C100
 47000 76.2 (3) 168.3 (6.625) 9 8 31.7 33.3 ALS34H473N6L100
 68000 76.2 (3) 219.1 (8.625) 8 7 38.4 39.8 ALS34H683N8L100
 1000 34.9 (1.375) 54.0 (2.125) 149 94 4.1 7.4 ALS34H102D2C160
 1500 34.9 (1.375) 66.7 (2.625) 101 65 5.3 9.2 ALS34H152D2L160
 1500 50.8 (2) 54.0 (2.125) 111 74 5.4 8.3 ALS34H152K2C160
 2200 34.9 (1.375) 92.1 (3.625) 70 45 7.0 11.9 ALS34H222D3L160
 2200 50.8 (2) 66.7 (2.625) 76 50 6.8 10.5 ALS34H222K2L160
 3300 34.9 (1.375) 117.5 (4.625) 49 32 8.7 13.8 ALS34H332D4L160
 3300 50.8 (2) 79.4 (3.125) 52 35 8.7 13.1 ALS34H332K3C160
 4700 50.8 (2) 92.1 (3.625) 40 28 10.3 14.2 ALS34H472K3L160
 6800 50.8 (2) 117.5 (4.625) 29 21 12.7 17.0 ALS34H682K4L160
 6800 63.5 (2.5) 79.4 (3.125) 29 21 13.1 17.4 ALS34H682L3C160
 10000 63.5 (2.5) 104.8 (4.125) 20 15 17.2 22.7 ALS34H103L4C160
 10000 76.2 (3) 92.1 (3.625) 22 16 17.2 21.8 ALS34H103N3L160
 15000 76.2 (3) 104.8 (4.125) 17 14 19.2 22.8 ALS34H153N4C160
 22000 76.2 (3) 142.9 (5.625) 15 12 23.3 26.4 ALS34H223N5L160
als34  85°c
articlE tablE als34 (85°c)
cap
(µf)
nominal case size
mm (inches)
Esr max. (mW)
at 25°c
ripple current(a)   at
85°c
Part number
dia len 120hz 20khz 120hz 20khz
200 vdc (ur )
250 vdc (ur )
  680 34.9 (1.375) 54.0 (2.125) 241 165 3.4 5.9 ALS34H681D2C200
 1000 34.9 (1.375) 66.7 (2.625) 166 114 4.4 7.5 ALS34H102D2L200
 1000 50.8 (2) 54.0 (2.125) 175 123 4.6 7.2 ALS34H102K2C200
 1500 34.9 (1.375) 79.4 (3.125) 112 78 5.6 9.3 ALS34H152D3C200
 1500 50.8 (2) 66.7 (2.625) 117 83 5.8 9.1 ALS34H152K2L200
 2200 34.9 (1.375) 117.5 (4.625) 78 55 7.4 11.7 ALS34H222D4L200
 2200 50.8 (2) 79.4 (3.125) 81 57 7.5 11.5 ALS34H222K3C200
 3300 50.8 (2) 104.8 (4.125) 55 40 9.8 14.5 ALS34H332K4C200
 4700 50.8 (2) 117.5 (4.625) 42 31 11.3 15.7 ALS34H472K4L200
 4700 63.5 (2.5) 79.4 (3.125) 42 31 11.7 16.1 ALS34H472L3C200
 6800 63.5 (2.5) 104.8 (4.125) 29 22 15.4 21.1 ALS34H682L4C200
 6800 76.2 (3) 92.1 (3.625) 31 23 15.7 20.6 ALS34H682N3L200
 10000 76.2 (3) 104.8 (4.125) 24 18 17.8 22.1 ALS34H103N4C200
 15000 76.2 (3) 142.9 (5.625) 19 16 22.0 25.8 ALS34H153N5L200
 22000 76.2 (3) 168.3 (6.625) 15 13 25.9 29.2 ALS34H223N6L200
 680 34.9 (1.375) 54.0 (2.125) 206 134 3.5 6.3 ALS34H681D2C250
 1000 34.9 (1.375) 79.4 (3.125) 140 91 4.9 8.8 ALS34H102D3C250
 1000 50.8 (2) 54.0 (2.125) 154 105 4.7 7.3 ALS34H102K2C250
 1500 34.9 (1.375) 104.8 (4.125) 95 63 6.3 10.9 ALS34H152D4C250
 1500 50.8 (2) 66.7 (2.625) 103 70 5.9 9.2 ALS34H152K2L250
 2200 34.9 (1.375) 142.9 (5.625) 67 45 7.6 12.5 ALS34H222D5L250
 2200 50.8 (2) 79.4 (3.125) 71 49 7.7 11.7 ALS34H222K3C250
 3300 63.5 (2.5) 79.4 (3.125) 48 33 10.8 16.2 ALS34H332L3C250
 4700 50.8 (2) 142.9 (5.625) 36 25 12.5 17.7 ALS34H472K5L250
 4700 63.5 (2.5) 92.1 (3.625) 35 25 13.3 19.0 ALS34H472L3L250
 6800 63.5 (2.5) 142.9 (5.625) 25 18 17.7 24.7 ALS34H682L5L250
 6800 76.2 (3) 92.1 (3.625) 29 22 15.5 19.9 ALS34H682N3L250
 10000 76.2 (3) 142.9 (5.625) 20 15 21.4 26.9 ALS34H103N5L250
 15000 76.2 (3) 168.3 (6.625) 17 13 25.4 30.1 ALS34H153N6L250
 330 34.9 (1.375) 54.0 (2.125) 366 230 2.7 5.1 ALS34H331D2C350
 470 34.9 (1.375) 66.7 (2.625) 258 163 3.4 6.5 ALS34H471D2L350
 470 50.8 (2) 54.0 (2.125) 254 158 3.7 6.7 ALS34H471K2C350
 680 34.9 (1.375) 79.4 (3.125) 180 114 4.3 8.0 ALS34H681D3C350
 680 50.8 (2) 66.7 (2.625) 175 109 4.6 8.4 ALS34H681K2L350
 1000 34.9 (1.375) 104.8 (4.125) 124 79 5.5 10.0 ALS34H102D4C350
 1000 50.8 (2) 79.4 (3.125) 120 75 5.9 10.7 ALS34H102K3C350
 1500 34.9 (1.375) 142.9 (5.625) 85 55 6.8 11.7 ALS34H152D5L350
 1500 50.8 (2) 92.1 (3.625) 84 54 7.5 12.4 ALS34H152K3L350
 2200 50.8 (2) 117.5 (4.625) 58 38 9.3 15.1 ALS34H222K4L350
 2200 63.5 (2.5) 79.4 (3.125) 59 38 9.7 15.6 ALS34H222L3C350
 3300 63.5 (2.5) 104.8 (4.125) 40 26 12.9 20.3 ALS34H332L4C350
 4700 76.2 (3) 92.1 (3.625) 35 25 14.3 19.1 ALS34H472N3L350
 6800 76.2 (3) 142.9 (5.625) 25 18 19.8 26.0 ALS34H682N5L350
 10000 76.2 (3) 168.3 (6.625) 19 14 23.9 29.7 ALS34H103N6L350
 330 34.9 (1.375) 54.0 (2.125) 355 227 2.7 5.2 ALS34H331D2C400
 470 34.9 (1.375) 79.4 (3.125) 249 159 3.7 7.2 ALS34H471D3C400
 470 50.8 (2) 54.0 (2.125) 262 171 3.7 6.5 ALS34H471K2C400
 680 34.9 (1.375) 104.8 (4.125) 174 111 4.8 8.9 ALS34H681D4C400
 680 50.8 (2) 66.7 (2.625) 181 118 4.6 8.1 ALS34H681K2L400
350 vdc (ur )
400 vdc (ur )
mounting style 4=plain or 5=stud
termination style a,c,E,g,h,J,m or r
* *
6�
BHC and Evox Rifa Electrolytic Capacitors
als34 85°c
articlE tablE als34 (85°c)
cap
(µf)
nominal case size
mm (inches)
Esr max. (mW)
at 25°c
ripple current(a)   at
85°c
Part number
dia len 120hz 20khz 120hz 20khz
400 vdc (ur )
450 vdc (ur )
500 vdc (ur )
 1000 34.9 (1.375) 130.2 (5.125) 120 78 5.8 10.5 ALS34H102D5C400
 1000 50.8 (2) 79.4 (3.125) 124 81 6.0 10.4 ALS34H102K3C400
 1500 50.8 (2) 104.8 (4.125) 84 56 7.9 13.2 ALS34H152K4C400
 1500 63.5 (2.5) 79.4 (3.125) 83 55 8.5 14.5 ALS34H152L3C400
 2200 50.8 (2) 130.2 (5.125) 60 40 10.0 15.9 ALS34H222K5C400
 2200 63.5 (2.5) 92.1 (3.625) 59 39 10.8 17.5 ALS34H222L3L400
 3300 63.5 (2.5) 117.5 (4.625) 41 28 13.4 20.4 ALS34H332L4L400
 3300 76.2 (3) 92.1 (3.625) 43 30 13.3 19.1 ALS34H332N3L400
 4700 76.2 (3) 130.2 (5.125) 32 23 17.3 23.6 ALS34H472N5C400
 6800 76.2 (3) 142.9 (5.625) 22 16 20.1 26.2 ALS34H682N5L400
 220 34.9 (1.375) 54.0 (2.125) 398 243 2.5 5.1 ALS34H221D2C450
 330 34.9 (1.375) 79.4 (3.125) 266 163 3.5 7.1 ALS34H331D3C450
 330 50.8 (2) 54.0 (2.125) 279 175 3.5 6.4 ALS34H331K2C450
 470 34.9 (1.375) 92.1 (3.625) 189 116 4.4 8.6 ALS34H471D3L450
 470 50.8 (2) 66.7 (2.625) 195 122 4.4 8.0 ALS34H471K2L450
 680 34.9 (1.375) 130.2 (5.125) 132 82 5.4 10.3 ALS34H681D5C450
 680 50.8 (2) 79.4 (3.125) 136 85 5.6 10.2 ALS34H681K3C450
 1000 50.8 (2) 104.8 (4.125) 94 59 7.4 13.0 ALS34H102K4C450
 1000 63.5 (2.5) 79.4 (3.125) 93 58 8.0 14.3 ALS34H102L3C450
 1500 50.8 (2) 130.2 (5.125) 65 42 9.5 15.8 ALS34H152K5C450
 1500 63.5 (2.5) 92.1 (3.625) 64 41 10.2 17.4 ALS34H152L3L450
 2200 76.2 (3) 92.1 (3.625) 47 31 12.7 19.2 ALS34H222N3L450
 3300 76.2 (3) 104.8 (4.125) 34 24 14.8 20.8 ALS34H332N4C450
 4700 76.2 (3) 142.9 (5.625) 27 20 18.8 24.8 ALS34H472N5L450
 6800 76.2 (3) 168.3 (6.625) 23 17 22.5 29.1 ALS34H682N6L450
 150 34.9 (1.375) 54.0 (2.125) 732 547 2.2 3.7 ALS34H151D2C500
 220 34.9 (1.375) 66.7 (2.625) 501 375 2.8 4.8 ALS34H221D2L500
 330 34.9 (1.375) 92.1 (3.625) 335 251 3.8 6.4 ALS34H331D3L500
 330 50.8 (2) 54.0 (2.125) 273 188 3.7 6.1 ALS34H331K2C500
 470 34.9 (1.375) 117.5 (4.625) 237 178 4.7 7.8 ALS34H471D4L500
 470 50.8 (2) 66.7 (2.625) 191 131 4.6 7.7 ALS34H471K2L500
 680 50.8 (2) 104.8 (4.125) 174 133 6.3 10.0 ALS34H681K4C500
 680 63.5 (2.5) 79.4 (3.125) 173 132 6.8 10.9 ALS34H681L3C500
 1000 50.8 (2) 130.2 (5.125) 90 62 8.6 14.4 ALS34H102K5C500
 1000 63.5 (2.5) 92.1 (3.625) 119 91 8.7 13.6 ALS34H102L3L500
 1500 63.5 (2.5) 104.8 (4.125) 82 63 10.7 15.9 ALS34H152L4C500
 1500 76.2 (3) 92.1 (3.625) 83 65 11.1 16.2 ALS34H152N3L500
 2200 76.2 (3) 117.5 (4.625) 59 46 13.7 19.1 ALS34H222N4L500
 3300 76.2 (3) 168.3 (6.625) 41 32 19.8 26.7 ALS34H332N6L500
 4700 76.2 (3) 219.1 (8.625) 24 18 26.4 34.7 ALS34H472N8L500
mounting style 4=plain or 5=stud
termination style a,c,E,g,h,J,m or r
* *
als34  85°c